Luther.

PRESS RELEASE

Litigation & Arbitration: Luther wins disputes expert Dr Anika Wendelstein as a partner

Stuttgart, 30 September 2024 – The renowned disputes expert Dr Anika Wendelstein (39) will join Luther's Stuttgart office as a partner in the Complex Disputes team on 1 October 2024.

Anika Wendelstein joins from CMS and represents German and international companies and business personalities in commercial proceedings before state courts and arbitration tribunals. She has extensive experience in advising on directors' and officers' liability and on product liability – with a focus on the e-mobility industry. In addition, she specialises in the future-oriented field of ESG litigation. At Luther, Anika Wendelstein will strengthen the Complex Disputes service line:

'I am looking forward to contributing my expertise to Luther and using my specialist knowledge in my new position to expand the Complex Disputes practice group at the Stuttgart office.'

'Our goal is to further expand our renowned disputes practice in the area of complex commercial disputes, mass proceedings and arbitration proceedings. In Anika Wendelstein, we have gained a partner who is active in all three fields,' says Richard Happ, who heads Luther's arbitration practice. 'Luther already has a strong team that is highly experienced in mass proceedings and the representation of complex individual lawsuits. Anika Wendelstein is the perfect addition to our team,' adds his colleague Stephan Bausch, Co-Head of the Complex Disputes Practice Group.

About Dr Anika Wendelstein:

Dr Anika Wendelstein was admitted to the bar in 2015. Most recently, she worked as a counsel at CMS in Stuttgart, where she advised on the full range of commercial disputes under civil law.

She studied law in Tübingen, where she also completed her doctorate. In addition, Anika Wendelstein is a member of the German Institution of Arbitration (DIS), the German Initiative of Young Arbitration Lawyers (DIS 40), Working Moms – Pro Kinder Pro Karriere Stuttgart e.V. and the Tübingen Law Society.



Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH

Luther is a leading German commercial law firm that offers comprehensive legal and tax advice. The full-service law firm employs over 420 lawyers and tax advisors and is represented in ten German economic hubs as well as with 11 of its own international offices in key investment locations and financial centres in Europe and Asia. Its clients include medium-sized enterprises and large corporations, as well as the public sector.

Luther works closely with other commercial law firms in all the prevailing jurisdictions. Luther is a member of unyer (www.unyer.com), a global organisation of leading professional services firms that cooperate exclusively with each other.

Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH is a law firm with a business approach: our innovative awareness aspires us to provide our clients with customised legal advice that addresses individual needs and delivers the greatest possible economic benefit. All of Luther's lawyers and tax advisers have a solid understanding of interdisciplinary matters and a wealth of experience in collaborating on complex tasks. In 2023, Luther was honoured as JUVE Law Firm of the Year for Public Procurement Law and JUVE Law Firm of the Year for Distribution, Trade and Logistics. Further information is available at: www.luther-lawfirm.com.

Press Contact Luther Rechtsanwaltsgesellschaft mbH

René Bernard rene.bernard@luther-lawfirm.com

T +49 221 9937 10119

Katja Hilbig

katja.hilbig@luther-lawfirm.com

T +49 221 9937 25070

Britta Hlavsa

britta.hlavsa@luther-lawfirm.com

T +49 221 9937 20043